

Dear Festival Partners and Sponsors:

This year the festival will be at the Jones County Civic Center and Brock Mill Pond on Friday and Saturday, September 27th-28th, 2024. We need your support and partnership to make it the best festival we've ever had. We will have a variety of rides and activities for our participants to enjoy each day and a community concert Friday evening at the Jones County Civic Center.

This event thrives on the support from the community and we're reaching out to see if you and/or your business would be interested in sponsoring this year's festival. The Jones County attendees would benefit tremendously from your generosity. There is no set cost in order to sponsor. Any monetary or in-kind support would be most appreciated. Your generous sponsorship would be highlighted based on the level you choose to sponsor.

Here is the list of levels of how you can sponsor the 2024 Jones County Heritage Festival:

Platinum ----- \$1,000 or more

Sponsors at this level will have their logo displayed on our festival banner and their name on our website, and our Facebook. They will also receive a shout-out on the radio.

Gold ----- \$500

Sponsors at this level will have their name displayed on our festival banner, website, and Facebook. They will also receive a shout-out on the radio.

Silver ----\$300

Sponsors at this level will have their name displayed on our festival banner, website, and Facebook.

Bronze ----- less than \$300

Sponsors at this level will have their name displayed on our website and Facebook.

Mail or drop-off the completed form and payment by August 2nd, 2024 to:

N.C. Cooperative Extension – Jones County Center 367-A NC Highway 58 S, Trenton, NC 28585 MON-THURS 8AM-5PM & FRI 8AM-12PM

Thank you for supporting the Jones County Heritage Festival!

Jones County Heritage Festival Committee



www.jcheritagefestival.com

• @JonesCountyHeritageFestival

SPONSOR FORM

CONTACT INFORMATION	
Contact's Name : (PLEASE USE CAPITAL)	
Mailing Address :	
Phone Number : (INCLUDE AREA CODE) Email Address :	
Sponsor Name: (DISPLAYED ON THE BANNER/ADVERTISEMENTS) SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION	
CHECK THE BOX OF YOUR CHOSEN SPONSORSHIP LI Platinum \$1,000 or more Gold \$500 Silver\$300	Platinum Level sponsors please email us your logo at jcheritagefestival@jonescountync.gov
Bronze less than \$300	Total Amount Due : (WRITE YOUR SPONSOR AMOUNT)
Mail or return the completed form and payment to Jones County Extension by August 2nd, 2024.	Payment Method : Cash Check No.
Make checks payable to 'Jones County Heritage Festival' or 'JCHF'	Online sponsorship submissions are welcome! jcheritagefestival.com

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING THE JONES COUNTY HERITAGE FESTIVAL!